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Secretary's Message <

Dear Seniors, Colleac

Greetings from All India-Insti

le of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Rishikesh!! — .

We are pleased to announce that Department of Neurology, AlIMS
Rishikesh is organizing “National Neuro Update Rishikesh” to be
held on February 21 & 22 2020.

Itis an honor and privilege for me and my team to invite you all to our
institute located on the bank of the Holy Ganges in this beautiful city
of Rishikesh. This will be the first National Neuro Update to be
organized by our department which has just celebrated its second
birthday. The scientific program includes talks and discussions on
eight themes essential in the neurology practice and research.
Several eminent Indian faculties of international and national repute
will grace the program and share their clinical and research
experience. A talk on each topic will be followed by audience
evaluation in the form of clinical vignette based MCQs which will be
one of the highlights of this program.

The serenity of the Holy Ganges and the beauty of the colossal
Himalayas awaits you all. Looking forward to host you in the spiritual
city of RIShIkeSh also known as the “Gateway to Garhwal
Himalayas.” e

'Dr N|raj Kumar
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This conclave has been granted 6 (Six) CME accreditation hours
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9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:15
12:15-12:30

12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:15
16:15-16:45

16:45-17:15
17:15-17:45
17:45-18:00

Feb 21: Day 1

Session 1 (Theme: Neuropathies)
Moderator: Mritunjai Kumar
Approach to Neuropathy - Maneuvering
throughthe maze!:
Chronicinflammatory demyelinating
polyneuropathy —opening the
Pandora's box !
Mononeuritis multiplex-
Acase-based approach
Q &Asession along with Working Tea
Session 2 (Theme: Stroke)
Moderator: Sucharita Ray
Management of Acute ischemic stroke -
How far have we reached...?:
Intracerebral hemorrhage —
Newer advances in pathophysiology &
its therapeutic implications :
Managing Cerebral Venous
thrombosis — Provoked vs. Unprovoked!
Q &Asession
Inauguration
Lunch

UK Misra

Man Mohan
Mehndiratta

Man Mohan
Mehndiratta

MV Padma Srivastava

Deepika Joshi

Jayantee Kalita

Session 3 (Theme: Headache)
Moderator: Ashutosh Tiwari

Debashish
Chowdhury

Advances in pathophysiology of
Migraine and its therapeutic
implications:

Trigemino-Autonomic cephalalgias —
Diagnosis and treatment:

Medication overuse headache —
Case-based experience vs Evidence
Q &Asession along with Working Tea

KRavishankar

Sanjay Prakash

Session 4 (Theme: Movement Disorders)

Moderator: Manish Mittal

Common and uncommon tremor disorders Sanjay Pandey

Negotiating twists and turns in Vinay Goyal

management of Dystonia

Approach to an akinetic-rigid state

Approach to a patient with chorea

Q &Asession

Niraj Kumar
Sahil Mehta




9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

Feb 22: Day 2

Session 5 (Theme: Epilepsy)

Moderator: Kamalesh Chakravarty

Management of seizures:

a case-based approach

Refractory and Super-refractory status
epilepticus: when nothing seems to work ! —
Managing drug resistant epilepsy —

Exploring the options beyond medical therapy !

Q & A session with Working Tea

Gagandeep Singh
JMK Murthy

Manjari Tripathi

Session 6 (Theme: Neuroinfections, neuroimmunology and neurocritical care)

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-12:45

12:45-13:00

13:00-13:45

Moderator: Vinay Agarwal

Managing Tubercular meningitis: a bumpy
ride all the way!:

CNS Demyelinating disorders —

Newer advances:

Importance of eye movements

in Neurology ICU:

Nuances of mechanical ventilation in
Neurology ICU:

Q & A session with Working Tea

Lunch

UK Misra
Gagandeep Singh
U Meenakshisundaram

Jayantee Kalita

Session 7 (Theme: Nerve muscle junction disorder & myopathies)

13:45-14:15

14:15-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-15:30

Moderator: BNK Prasad

Myaesthenia gravis- different faces and
inconsistent behavior ! :
Treatable myopathies- Holding the fibers when
they are falling apart ! :
Muscle biopsy in Myopathy- Finding the
answers behind the lens ! :
Q & A session

Muralidharan Nair

Vinod Puri

C Sundaram

Session 8 (Theme: Controversies in Neurology - 15 min. each & 5 min. each for

15:30-16:10

16:10-16:50

16:50-17:30

17:30-18:00

rebuttal)
Moderator: Yashpal Singh

Should AED be pushed to higher doses
(within permissible range) before switching
or adding a new AED

Multiple NCC — Albendazole vs no Albendazole:

Mannitol in stroke:

Vote of Thanks and High Tea

Ashutosh Tiwari (For)
Kamalesh Chakravarty
(Against)

Deepak Goel (For)
Mritunjai Kumar
(Against)

Sucharita Ray (For)
Shashendra Saxena
(Against)




REGISTRATION DETAILS

Registration Category | Upto 31st Jan After 31st Jan Spot Registration

Rs. 1500

Consultants Rs. 1000 Rs. 1500 A0]0]0]
Residents Rs. 500 Rs. 1000

Note : Registration Form can be downloaded from:
www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

Conference Secretariat :

Dr. Niraj Kumar

Additional Professor & Head

Department of Neurology

Room No. 016631, Level 6, Medical College Block,
AIIMS Rishikesh

Email : neuro@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in
niraj.neuro@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

Contact : 9410171382
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